Houston Career Institute (HCI)

2024 Graduation & Employment Rates

Program2
Commercial Refrigeration, Heating & Air
Conditioning

Electrical Technicial

Laboratory Assistant/EKG Technician/
Phlebotomist

ACCSC
Report
Period
1/2022-
12/2022
1/2022-
12/2022
3/2022 -
2/2023

# of
Students
Started

2024
Graduation
rate

0%

0%

2024
Employment
Rate

0%

0%

Number of Graduates
Attempted
License/Certification
Exam

N/A

2024 License/Certification Exam
Pass Rates

N/A

3/2022 - ] \
Medical Assistant 2/2023 -——

Surgical Technology

4/2020 -
3/2021

0%

0%

' From annual report filed with HCl's accreditor Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges in 2024

0%

’ Note: The first HCI students started their programs in January 2024. No HCI programs were offered during the reporting period covered by this

ACCSC annual report.

For placement rate methodology details, please CLICK HERE.


https://houstoncareerinstitute.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/10/HCI-Placement-Rate-Methodology.pdf

