## Houston Career Institute (HCI) 2024 Graduation & Employment Rates<sup>1</sup>

Program <sup>2</sup>	ACCSC Report Period	# of Students Started	2024 Graduation rate	2024 Employment Rate	Number of Graduates Attempted License/Certification Exam	2024 License/Certification Exam Pass Rates
Commercial Refrigeration, Heating & Air Conditioning	1/2022- 12/2022	0	0%	0%	N/A	N/A
Electrical Technicial	1/2022- 12/2022	0	0%	0%	N/A	N/A
Laboratory Assistant/EKG Technician/ Phlebotomist	3/2022 - 2/2023	0	0%	0%	N/A	N/A
Medical Assistant	3/2022 - 2/2023	0	0%	0%	N/A	N/A
Surgical Technology	4/2020 - 3/2021	0	0%	0%	0	0%

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> From annual report filed with HCI's accreditor Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges in 2024

For placement rate methodology details, please **CLICK HERE**.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Note: The first HCI students started their programs in January 2024. No HCI programs were offered during the reporting period covered by this ACCSC annual report.